(1) by way of purchases made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares; and(1) by way of purchases made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares; and

(2) by way of purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled.(2) by way of purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled.

on the audited financial accounts of the Company and the Group for the financial year ended 30 June 2008 are set out below:on the audited financial accounts of the Company and the Group for the financial year ended 30 June 2008 are set out below:

share purchase mandate

nu
al

 r
F

J
B

E
N

JA
M

IN
 H

O
LD

IN
G

S
 L

TD

an
n

F
J

B
E

N
JA

M
IN

 H
O

LD
IN

G
S

 L
TD

an

n
ep

or
t

20
07

I

20
0

8

135

(1)  Purchases made entirely made out of capital and held as treasury shares (1)  Purchases made entirely made out of capital and held as treasury shares

(A) Market Purchases(A) Market Purchases

GroupGroup CompanyCompany

BeforeBefore
ShareShare

PurchasePurchase

AfterAfter
ShareShare

PurchasePurchase

BeforeBefore
ShareShare

PurchasePurchase

AfterAfter
ShareShare

PurchasePurchase

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 June 2008As at 30 June 2008

Issued capital and reservesIssued capital and reserves 139,015 139,015 165,832 165,832139,015 139,015 165,832 165,832

Treasury sharesTreasury shares - (18,199)- (18,199) - (18,199)- (18,199)

Total shareholders’ equityTotal shareholders’ equity 139,015 120,816 165,832 147,633139,015 120,816 165,832 147,633

NTANTA 139,139 120,940 165,832 147,633139,139 120,940 165,832 147,633

Profit after taxation and minority interestProfit after taxation and minority interest 14,804 14,804 15,853 15,85314,804 14,804 15,853 15,853

Net debt / (Net cash)Net debt / (Net cash) 31,893 50,092 (10,993) 7,20631,893 50,092 (10,993) 7,206

Number of shares (‘000)Number of shares (‘000) 568,710 568,710 568,710 568,710568,710 568,710 568,710 568,710

Financial RatiosFinancial Ratios

NTA per share (cents)NTA per share (cents) 24.47 21.27 29.1624.47 21.27 29.16 25.9625.96

Gross debt gearing (%)Gross debt gearing (%) 40.32 46.40 0.29 4.8840.32 46.40 0.29 4.88

Net debt gearing (%)Net debt gearing (%) 22.94 41.46 N.A. 4.8822.94 41.46 N.A. 4.88

Current ratio (times)Current ratio (times) 1.681.68 1.531.53 4.924.92 2.492.49

Earnings before interest, tax, depreciation and amortisation Earnings before interest, tax, depreciation and amortisation
divided by interest expenses (times)divided by interest expenses (times) 16.05 16.05 613.52 613.5216.05 16.05 613.52 613.52

[…]

Current ratio (times)Current ratio (times) 1.68 1.511.68 1.51 4.92 2.164.92 2.16

Earnings before interest, tax, depreciation and amortisationEarnings before interest, tax, depreciation and amortisation
divided by interest expenses (times)divided by interest expenses (times) 16.05 16.05 613.52 613.5216.05 16.05 613.52 613.52

Basic EPS (cents)Basic EPS (cents)
(before exceptional items)(before exceptional items)

2.59 2.592.59 2.59 3.73 3.733.73 3.73

(after exceptional items)(after exceptional items) 2.61 2.612.61 2.61 2.79 2.792.79 2.79

Return on equityReturn on equity 10.65% 12.55% 9.56% 10.95%10.65% 12.55% 9.56% 10.95%

share purchase mandate

nu
al

 r
F

J
B

E
N

JA
M

IN
 H

O
LD

IN
G

S
 L

TD

an
n

F
J

B
E

N
JA

M
IN

 H
O

LD
IN

G
S

 L
TD

an

n
ep

or
t

20
07

I

20
0

8

137

(2)  Purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled(2)  Purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled

(A) Market Purchases(A) Market Purchases

GroupGroup CompanyCompany

BeforeBefore
ShareShare

PurchasePurchase

AfterAfter
ShareShare

PurchasePurchase

BeforeBefore
ShareShare

PurchasePurchase

AfterAfter
ShareShare

PurchasePurchase

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 June 2008As at 30 June 2008

Issued capital and reserves / Total shareholders’ equity 139,015 120,816 165,832 147,633Issued capital and reserves / Total shareholders’ equity 139,015 120,816 165,832 147,633

NTANTA 139,139 120,940 165,832 147,633139,139 120,940 165,832 147,633

Profit after taxation and minority interestProfit after taxation and minority interest 14,804 14,804 15,853 15,85314,804 14,804 15,853 15,853

Net debt / (Net cash)Net debt / (Net cash) 31,893 50,092 (10,993) 7,20631,893 50,092 (10,993) 7,206

Number of shares (‘000)Number of shares (‘000) 568,710 511,839 568,710 511,839568,710 511,839 568,710 511,839

Financial RatiosFinancial Ratios

NTA per share (cents)NTA per share (cents) 24.4724.47 23.6323.63 29.16 28.8429.16 28.84

Gross debt gearing (%)Gross debt gearing (%) 40.32 46.40 0.29 4.8840.32 46.40 0.29 4.88

Net debt gearing (%)Net debt gearing (%) 22.94 41.46 N.A. 4.8822.94 41.46 N.A. 4.88

Current ratio (times)Current ratio (times) 1.681.68 1.531.53 4.924.92 2.492.49

Earnings before interest, tax, depreciation and amortisation Earnings before interest, tax, depreciation and amortisation
divided by interest expenses (times)divided by interest expenses (times) 16.05 16.05 613.52 613.5216.05 16.05 613.52 613.52

Basic EPS (cents)Basic EPS (cents)
(before exceptional items)(before exceptional items)

2.59 2.592.59 2.59 3.73 3.733.73 3.73

(after exceptional items)(after exceptional items) 2.61 2.612.61 2.61 2.79 2.792.79 2.79

Return on equityReturn on equity 10.65% 12.25% 9.56% 10.74%10.65% 12.25% 9.56% 10.74%

138138

(B) Off-Market Purchases(B) Off-Market Purchases

GroupGroup CompanyCompany

BeforeBefore
ShareShare

PurchasePurchase

AfterAfter
ShareShare

PurchasePurchase

BeforeBefore
ShareShare

PurchasePurchase

AfterAfter
ShareShare

PurchasePurchase

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 June 2008As at 30 June 2008

Issued capital and reserves / Total shareholders’ equity 139,015 117,973 165,832 144,790Issued capital and reserves / Total shareholders’ equity 139,015 117,973 165,832 144,790

NTANTA 139,139 118,097 165,832 144,790139,139 118,097 165,832 144,790

Profit after taxation and minority interestProfit after taxation and minority interest 14,804 14,804 15,853 15,85314,804 14,804 15,853 15,853

Net debt / (Net cash)Net debt / (Net cash) 31,89331,893 52,93552,935 (10,993) 10,049(10,993) 10,049

Number of shares (‘000)Number of shares (‘000) 568,710 511,839 568,710 511,839568,710 511,839 568,710 511,839

Financial RatiosFinancial Ratios

NTA per share (cents)NTA per share (cents) 24.4724.47 23.0723.07 29.16 28.2929.16 28.29

Gross debt gearing (%)Gross debt gearing (%) 40.32 47.52 0.2940.32 47.52 0.29 6.946.94

Net debt gearing (%)Net debt gearing (%) 22.94 44.87 N.A.22.94 44.87 N.A. 6.946.94

Current ratio (times)Current ratio (times) 1.68 1.511.68 1.51 4.92 2.164.92 2.16

Earnings before interest, tax, depreciation and amortisation Earnings before interest, tax, depreciation and amortisation
divided by interest expenses (times)divided by interest expenses (times) 16.05 16.05 613.52 613.5216.05 16.05 613.52 613.52